1n accordance with
Rule 18.6 of the A M 1 O .

Insolvency (England & .
Malsl fules 2018 Notice of administrator’s progress report Companies House

e

06/09/2018 #166
COMPANIES HOUSE

n Company details ' -
Company number I 0 ’?F’TFFF’? ? E::!I;:g t:i;r:tg::t?i;mtypescript or in
Company name in full lCoIston Park Hire Limited bold black capitals.

|
E Administrator’s name
Full forename(s) Anthony
Surname Murphy
Administrator’s address
Building namelnumberl C/o Harrisons Business Recovery & Insolvency (London) Limited
Street | 3rd Floor, Office 305

| 31 Southampton Row
Post town | London
County/Region ,
Postcode wliclrfe] [sfuls
Country
u Administrator's name ©
Full forenamef(s) @ Other administrator
Surname anotherscmimssto,
Administrator’s address @
Building name/nurnber| @ Other administrator
Street | another sdminato,
Post town {
County/Region | ,
| [ [ [ [T
Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




AM10

Notice of administrator's progress report

Period of progress report

From date

TFo [ofz [2[e[t[s

To date

s [o[s [aolils

Progress report

B | attach a copy of the progress report

Sign and date

Administrator’s
signature

Signature

X

Signature date

S R[5 [aferire

04/17 Version 1.0




AM10

Notice of administrator’s progress report

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the pubtic record.

I Contact name Jose Casal

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

Company name

Harrisons

[ "= 3rd Fioor, Office 305

| 31 Southampton Row

l Post tawn

London
County/Region

== [wle[[s]

Country

B

Inx

TR 1207 317 9160

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure yoeu have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register,

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@cempanieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Administrator's Progress Report

Colston Park Hire Limited
( in Administration )

5 September 2018



COLSTON PARK HIRE LIMITED ( IN ADMINISTRATION )

CONTENTS

1 Introduction

2 Progress of the Administration

3 Pre-administration Costs

4 Administrator's Remuneration

5 Estimated Outcome for Creditors

6 Ending the Administration

7 Creditors’ Rights

8 Next Report

APPENDICES

A Receipts and Payments Account from 10 February 2018 to 9 August 2018, and Cumulative
Receipts and Payments Account for Period from 10 February 2017 to 9 August 2018

B Time Analysis for the period 10 February 2018 to 9 August 2018

C Cumulative Time Analysis for the Period from 10 February 2018 to 9 August 2018

D Additiona! Information in Relation to the Administrator's Fees, Expenses & Disbursements

Administrator's Progress Report



COLSTON PARK HIRE LIMITED ( IN ADMINISTRATION )

THE ADMINISTRATOR’'S PROGRESS REPORT

1.1

1.2

1.3

14

1.5

1.6

2.1

2.2

2.3

2.4

2.5

Introduction

1, Anthony Murphy, was appointed Administrator of Colston Park Hire Limited (“Colston / the
Company”) on 10 February 2017. The appointment was made by the Court upon the application
of Redd Factors Limited ("Redd”) of Shalford Dairy, Wasing Estate, Aldermaston, Berkshire,
RG7 4NB.

This administration is being handled by Harrisons Business Recovery & Insolvency (London)
Limited ("Harrisons”)} at 3rd Floor, Office 305, 31 Southampton Row, London, WC1B 5H]. The
Administrator’s contact details are by phone on 0207 317 9160 or via email at
London@harrisons.uk.com. The Administration is registered in the High Court of Justice,
reference number 5577 of 2016.

Information about the way that we will use, and store personal data on insolvency
appointments can be found at http://harrisons.uk.com/privacy-policy. If you are unable to
download this, please contact us and a hard copy will be provided to you.

The trading address of the Company is Suite 15, Rockingham Motor Speedway, Mitchell Road,
Corby, Northamptonshire, NN14 5AS,

The registered office of the Company is ¢/o Harrisons, 3rd Floor, Office 305, 31 Southampton
Row, London, WC1B 5H] and its registered number 05492868.

As Administrator, I am required to provide a progress report covering the period of six months
commencing from the date the Company entered administration and every subsequent period
of six months. This progress report covers the period from 10 February 2018 to 9 August 2018
(“the Period”™) and should be read in conjunction with my earlier proposals report and any
previous progress reports which have been issued.

Progress of the Administration

You may recall that the statutory objective being pursued in the administration was to achieve
a better result than would be likely if the Company were wound up and to realise property to
make a distribution to the secured creditors. This will be achieved through the ongoing
collection of book debts, and recoveries made from the sale of stock.

In addition to the pursuance of this statutory objective, the Administrator has duties imposed
by insolvency and other legislation, some of which may not provide any financial benefit to
creditors.

This section of the report provides creditors with an update on the progress made in the Period,
both In terms of the achievement of the statutory objective, but also work which is required of
the Administrator under other related legislation.

At Appendix A is my Receipts and Payments Account covering the Period of this report and a
cumulative Receipts and Payments Account from the date of my appointment as Administrator
to 9 August 2018. As creditors will note, I have yet to make any realisations in the
administration, or make any payments in respect of the unpaid administration costs. I make

further comment below.

Attached at Appendix B is a time analysis outlining the time spent by the Administrator and his
staff during the Period, together with a cumulative time analysis covering the period since my
appointment at Appendix C.

Administrator's Progress Report



COLSTON PARK HIRE LIMITED { IN ADMINISTRATION )

2.6

2.7

2.8

2.9

2.10

2.11

2.12

2.13

Further information about the basis of remuneration agreed in this case and the Administrator’s
fees estimate can be found in section 4 of this report, together with any relevant information
about revisions to my initial estimate, where applicable.

Administration (including statutory compliance & reporting)

As noted above, the Administrator must comply with certain statutory obligations under the
Insolvency Act 1986 and other related legislation. Details about the work that 1 anticipated
would need to be done in this area was outlined in my initial fees estimate/information,
provided to creditors in the Administrator's Report & Proposals to creditors.

Where the costs of statutory compliance work or reporting to creditors exceeds the initial
estimate, it will usually be because the duration of the case has taken longer than anticipated,
possibly due to protracted asset realisations, which have in turn placed a further statutory
reporting requirement on the Administrator. This has been the case in dealing with the
administration of Colston.

During the Period, I have incurred additional costs in the order of some £6,299 in discharging
my statutory obligations. This work includes:

¢ Preparing the second progress report for the period 10 August 2017 to 9 February
2018.

« Obtaining administration extension consent and associated Court and Registrar filings.

» Updating and maintaining the case files.

¢ Establishing the Administrator’s insurance requirements, and dealing with ongoing
insurance queries raised by the insurers relating to stock location, stock values and
removal and finalisation ofcover.

s Periodic case progression reviews.

¢ Dealing with all post appointment corporation tax compliance.

» Dealing with all post appointment VAT related matters.

As noted in my initial fees estimate/information, this work will not necessarily bring any financial
benefit to creditors, but is required on every case by statute.

Realisation of Assets

Book Debts

The cofiection of Colston’s book debts is stili ongoing. It is now clear that Redd will suffer a
shortfall on recovery, and there will be no surplus available for the benefit of unsecured

creditors.
During the Period, the Administrator’s time and input in assisting Redd with ongoing collections

has been minimal, and most of the ongoing assistance has been provided by RRL Access
Limited ("RRL™) ( previously Ramsel Renewables Limited ).

CIS deductions and VAT

As previously reported, due to the unique situation created by the agency agreement between
the Administrator and RRL, it has been necessary for the Administrator to enter into dialogue

Administrator's Progress Report



COLSTON PARK HIRE LIMITED ( IN ADMINISTRATION )

2.14

2.15

2.16

2.17

2.18

2.19

2.20

2.21

2.22

2.23

with HM Revenue & Customs (“"HMRC”) regarding a potential VAT liability arising from the
creation of sales invoices by RRL on Colston’s behalf.

In addition, CIS deductions on post appointment invoices are available to off-set against other
tax liabilities such as VAT. This has led to extended dialogue and correspondence with HMRC
in order to satisfy HMRC's queries. This enquiry is ongoing, and the final position is yet to be
agreed, but a net recovery position Is anticipated.

Stock

As reported in the Administrator's last report, in was intended that struck stock would be sold
to Loughton Scaffolding (“Loughton™), a competitor business. Despite protracted
discussions/negotiations between Loughton, LSH and the Director, the Administrator was
unable to reach acceptable terms with Loughton for the sale and purchase of the Company’s
stock.

In the Period, an alternative agreement has been reached for the sale of the Company's stock
for £240,000 plus VAT, which will be paid on a deferred basis. No funds were received in the
Period.

The revised terms of sale will impact on the final value to be realised, and the Administrator
has been in constant discussions with Wildwood Investments Limited ("Wildwood™), the floating
charge holder, over the likely outcome and return under its security.

I have continued to liaise with RRL and LSH regarding the ongoing sale of the stock, as well as
exploring alternative methods of sale and keeping Redd and Wildwood appraised of progress.
1 have therefore incurred considerable, additional time in dealing with this matter during the
Period.

It is considered that the work the Administrator and his staff have undertaken to date will bring
a financial benefit to creditors. This may be a distribution to secured creditors of the Company
only (from which a Prescribed Part fund may be derived for the benefit of unsecured creditors)
or may, depending on realisations and the extent of any 39 party security, result in a
distribution to the unsecured creditors of the Company.

Creditors (claims and distributions)

Further information on the anticipated outcome for creditors in this case can be found at section
5 of this report. An Administrator is not only required to deal with correspondence and claims
from unsecured creditors (which may include retention of title claims), but also those of any
secured and preferential creditors of the Company. This may involve separate reporting to any
secured creditor and dealing with distributions from asset realisations caught under their
security, most typically a debenture.

Claims from preferential creditors typically involve employee ¢laims and payments made on
behalf of the Company by the Redundancy Payments Service following dismissal.

The above work will not necessarily bring any financial benefit to creditors generally, however,
an Administrator is required by statute to undertake this work. Similarly, if a distribution is to
be paid to any class of creditor, work will be required to agree those claims and process the
dividend payments to each relevant class of creditor. The more creditors a company has, the
more time and cost will be involved by the Administrator in dealing with those claims.

There are approximately 21 unsecured creditor claims in this case with a value per the director’s

statement of affairs of £500,720. There are 2 secured creditors who are owed approximately
£1.5 million.

Administrator's Progress Report



COLSTON PARK HIRE LIMITED ( IN ADMINISTRATION )

2.24

2.25

2.26

3.1

3.2

3.3

4.1

4.2

Investigations

You may recall from my first progress report to creditors that some of the work an Administrator
is required to undertake is to comply with legislation such as the Company Directors’
Disqualification Act 1986 ("CDDA 1986") and Statement of Insolvency Practice 2 -
Investigations by Office Holders in administration and Insolvent Liquidations and may not
necessarily bring any financial benefit to creditors, unless these investigations reveal potential
asset recoveries that can be pursued for the benefit of creditors.

My report on the conduct of the Directors of the Company to the Department for Business,
Energy & Industrial Strategy under the CDDA 1986 was submitted during the first period of the
administration and is confidential.

Since my last progress report I would advise that no further asset realisations have come to
light that may be pursued by me for the benefit of creditors.

Pre-administration Costs

On 10 February 2017 the following amounts in respect of pre-administration costs were
approved by the Court, as costs of the administration:

Advise Redd on the process of appointing an
Administrator forthwith, collate information
necessary to prepare application to Court for
the appointment of an Administrator, and 14,277
ligising with Francis Wilks & Jones regarding
the appointment formalities and drafting of
withess statement

Legal advice and Counsel's fees in relation to

Harrisons Business Recovery &
Insolvency (London) Limited

Francis Wilks & Jones the Administrator's application to Court and 22,889
appointment

Francis Wilks & Jones Court Fees and searches 157

Peter Shaw Counsel Fees 4,000

Furthermore, the pre-administration costs (above) were approved by the secured creditors on
4 May 2017.

Since my last report to creditors, the position remains the same and all pre-administration costs
remain unpaid, other than Peter Shaw's fees, Court fees, and searches which have been paid
by Redd.

Administrator’s Remuneration

The basis of the Administrator's fees has been fixed in the administration by reference to the
time properly spent by him and his staff in managing the administration, and in agreement
with Colston’s secured creditors. My fees estimate/information was originally provided to
creditors when the basis of my remuneration was approved and was based on information
available to me at that time.

A copy of that estimate is reproduced below:

Administrator's Progress Report



COLSTON PARK HIRE LIMITED ( IN ADMINISTRATION )

4.3

4.4

4.5

4.6

4.7

5.1

5.2

5.3

54

Administration (inc statutory compliance & 156 225 . 35,000
reporting) :

Realisation of assets 120 300 36,000
Creditors 96 250 24,000

Investigations 36 275 10,000

My time costs for the Period are £29,236. This represents 84 hours at an average rate of £350
per hour. Attached at Appendix B is a Time Analysis which provides details of the activity costs
incurred by staff grade during the Period in respect of the costs fixed by reference to time
properly spent in managing the Administration. To date, no fees or disbursements have been
drawn.

Also attached at Appendix C is a cumulative Time Analysis for the period from 10 February
2017 to 9 August 2018 which provides details of my time costs since my appointment. The
cumulative time costs incurred to date are £132,371 and this represents 412 hours at an
average rate of £322 per hour.

At the date of this report, I confirm that my time costs have exceeded my original fees estimate
in dealing with the administration of Colston. Ultimately, whether or not I seek to increase my
fee estimate will be predicated on the final level of recovery achieved from the sale of the
stock, and my ongeing discussions with the Redd and Wildwood on costs and the likely return
to the secured creditors in the administration.

A copy of ‘A Creditors’ Guide to Administrators’ Fees’ is available on request or can be
downloaded from hitp://www.harrisons.uk.com/creditors-quide-fees.

Attached at Appendix D is additional information in relation to the Administrator’s fees,
expenses and disbursements, including where relevant, information on the use of
subcontractors and professional advisers.

Estimated Outcome for Creditors
Secured Creditors

Redd and Wildwood both hold fixed and floating charges over the Company’s assets. At the
date of the administration the indebtedness to the secured creditors was estimated at

£2,088,777.

Redd continues to recover the outstanding book debt ledger. Its current exposure is
approximately £974,601,

The indebtedness to Wildwood remains in the order of some £566,000, and the final ocutcome
wholly depends on the value recovered from the sale of stock.

Preferential Creditors

The Administrator has not received, nor anticipates receiving, any preferential creditor claims.

Administrator's Progress Report



COLSTON PARK HIRE LIMITED ( IN ADMINISTRATION )

55

5.6

5.7

6.1

6.2

6.3

7.1

7.2

8.1

Unsecured Creditors

1 have received claims totalling £1,481,432 from 14 creditors. I have yet to receive claims from
5 creditors whose debts total £17,564 as per the Company’s statement of affairs.

The Company granted a floating charge to Wildwood on 26 January 2014. Accordingly, I am
required to create a fund out of the Company’s net floating charge property for unsecured
creditors (known as the Prescribed Part).

The value of the Company's net floating charge property ( and consequently the value of the
unsecured creditors’ fund ) is still unknown, and will depend on the final level of realisations
for the stock and after defraying the administration expenses.

Ending the Administration

All recoveries in the administration remain outstanding { please see Section 2 of this report ).
As creditors will be aware from the Administrator's previous correspondence, the administration
was extended with the consent of the secured creditors for a further 12 months to 9 February
2019.

Once all matters in the administration have been concluded, the administration will end by way
of dissolution of the Company.

The Administrator will be discharged from liability under Paragraph 98(3) of Schedule B1 to
the Insolvency Act 1986 immediately upon his appointment as Administrator ceasing to have
effect.

Creditors’ Rights

Within 21 days of the receipt of this report, a secured creditor, or an unsecured creditor (with
the concurrence of at least 5% in value of the unsecured creditors) may request in writing that
the Administrator provide further information about his remuneration or expenses (other than
pre-administration costs) which have been itemised in this progress report.

Any secured creditor, or an unsecured creditor (with the concurrence of at least 10% in value
of the unsecured creditors) may within 8 weeks of receipt of this progress report make an
application to court on the grounds that, in all the circumstances, the basis fixed for the
Administrator’s remuneration is inappropriate and/or the remuneration charged or the
expenses incurred by the Administrator, as set out in this progress report, are excessive.

Next Report

The Administrator is required to provide a progress report within one month of the end of the
next six months of the administration, or earlier, if the administration has been finalised or he
wishes to extend it.

For and on behalf of
Colston Park Hire Limited

Anthehy M Y
Adminiﬁ rator

Administrator's Progress Report



COLSTON PARK HIRE LIMITED ( IN ADMINISTRATION )
Appendix A

Receipts and Payments Account from 10 February 2018 to 9 August 2018, and Cumulative
Receipts and Payments Account for Period from 10 February 2017 to 8 August 2018

Administrator's Progress Report



Colston Park Hire Limited
(In Administration)

Administrator's Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement

From 10/02/2018

From 10/02/2017

of Affairs To 09/08/2018 To 09/08/2018
£ £ £
SECURED ASSETS
1,165,700.00 Book Debts NIL NIL
NIL NIL
ASSET REALISATIONS
875,000.00 Stock NIL NIL
45,000.00 Work In Progress NIL NIL
NIL NIL
FLOATING CHARGE CREDITORS
(1,522,114.00) Floating Charge Creditor 1 NIL NIL
(566,663.00) Floating Charge Creditor 2 NIL NIL
NIL NIL
UNSECURED CREDITORS
{139,506.58) Trade & Expense Creditors NIL NIL
(360,813.17) HM Revenue & Customs - VAT NIL NIL
NIL NIL
(503,796.75) NIL NIL
REPRESENTED BY
NIL

Page 1 of 1

IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10

05 September 2018 16:53



COLSTON PARK HIRE LIMITED (iIN ADMINISTRATION )
Appendix B

Time Analysis for the Period from 10 February 2018 to 8 August 2018

Administrator's Progress Report



01:91 810 1aquaidag 50

81-€0-G| UoISIap

00°0 paiuel]) 004 [€I0L
LL6PE 05'5¢T'62 09't8 050 0e'El 09°I¢ [Vr44 SINoH B0 )
1798 05°059'8} 09'LS 0o oL'9 05ZL 062Z sJas5Y JO suopEs|EsY
00'5LE 001101 or'e 000 000 ore 000 £ja8sY JO Uonesiieay - wle 1 ZLE
9E'LZE 05'090°t oe'e 000 ozo 082 0g0 S|assY J0 Loles|esy - sjualy : LLg
00'ser 05'68F oL 000 000 000 ob'L U008 1990 | £0E
18'95¢ 05'6Z0'al OLEr 000 08'S 0E9L 0512 £)0S8E JO UOlESKESY | 00E
9°68E 00'98Z'% o0'Lh 00’0 0Lo 05'¢ 089 soNpaID
G 000E9 00T 000 00a 002 oo OHWH - SWIeD - 615
00522 0006 av'o 000 [141] 000 000 {NOTId/PoY) paunoesur - sskoldwz - /LG
S1'9ey 0SOP6'T 069 000 000 o'k 06's SJopaI] panoes | 805
ST'iez 00'5ZT oo 000 oe0 05’0 [s10] SJONPSID Ui LONEJIUNWWOY) © L0S
005k 0500F 060 00’0 00’0 000 00 sJoypal - 905
, €9°86Z 00’8629 oLz 050 05’9 09k 05T Buliukld § vonensiUwpy
000PY ool 050 Q50 ooe 000 000 00913 - BIysed | 681
50208 05Zra’L ol'9 000 09’1 i34 050 DOALD JepioH Wewjuoddy - uwpy : 091
FAd T4 05655 06°L oo oe’t oo'0 080 EEB/ZHIOTY LYA JOPIOH uewuioddy - unupy | 651
00’62 05209 oLz 000 6l 000 000 Jussus?) Ag - Yoday UoIsUBXS UIPY-UIWDY | 61
8608 05°LEM'T 069 oo'o oyo 0s9 000 Uoday 5585014 YIUGW S LOHBASIVILPY - UILPY © JbrL
00'52¢C 05ZHL 050 000 050 0o'o 000 Hoday Gird - VILPY © 9Pl
00°Sktr 00€29 or'y 000 000 000 or'L MalASY AUILOW XIS - UILPY : BEL
005k 05'9pe o'k 000 000 oL'L 000 eoueInsuy| S GLL
(3) ey eg poddng sjeuo|ssajond
Apnoy ebwieay (3) 1509 sy ®INOH [RIOL ¥ HUEIBIZSY Jojuas JeI0 Jelieuey eupRd UORIUN MIOM JO UOHRIIUSER]D

1S0d :#pod paloid
8102/80/60 0L 810Z/Z0/0) ‘wold
psliwi a4 Ned uoisio) - Zo01s10D

Arewwng 1509 g awil 6dIS Pajieleq - Anug swi)



COLSTON PARK HIRE LIMITED ( IN ADMINISTRATION )

Appendix C

Cumulative Time Analysis for the Period from 10 February 2017 to 8 August 2018

Administrator's Progress Report




00'st

0095 090 000 000 000 080 SuipriL * 0oy
0191 8102 1squadag 50 81-€0-G1 UoISIBA 2 Jo | 9bey
15v98 KPOSSy 00°5Z1 000 06'LL oviv 0009 Sjassy JO suonesi|eay
00°69¢ 06 LOP oL’k 000 ¥ 000 0.0 uoyaaflog 19aQ - sueby : glg
00'51E 059k} 0LE 000 0010 e 00°0 51955V J0 Uollesifeay - [eBay : 2L
19FLE 0serl's 0552 000 ogy oLsk 05°e S}B8SY JO UONIBSHERY - SluaBy : LLE
29650 00'6S6'E 086 000 ool or't or's uoipa|(0o 198q © €08
00’522 00'SEL 090 000 090 o0 000 L10¥ : Z0E
005IE oo'ZeR 082 000 000 [+ ¥4 000 sjasse Buunsul pue Busnses ‘wap : Log
1908 057908 ol'lg 000 0944 0502 005k £]essE jo uohesiesy : 00
8TYST 00°'690'L Y74 000 oLy 000 [Ty suoyebinsaay|
brEee 05'6Zr's oEr 000 0z22Z 000 0z voday vaas « Loz
no'sze 00°508" 08's 000 085 00 000 MEIADY VAT IS 1902
12182 00°L9E'E orel 000 09l 000 o9'L suoieBnsanu| [ei8uas : 507
00°GE2 00089 [ ¥ 000 082 000 000 SUONEESUBJ) JUSPROAIY : £0Z
00'2Z 05'LEE 05t 000 05 000 000 MaIAR) Z diS 1 102
s 00'659'6Z LR 05'L 0z'9Z (L3108 oo'sk sioNpal;
9L 18T 00224} [ 000 oLz 0z oLl DUINH - SwiE) C §LS
pLEZve 05806 oL'e 000 0Ll oro 000 (NQId/pex) peuncesu - esdoidw : £1G
€09l 05916 062 000 o't 000 0zt (1opysaBepn) swee| jaud - sakoidw3 : gLg
Ly H6E 00'86L'LL 09'er 000 w09 099 00'LE sioypaly paines | gos
00522 00'0ZL 0z'€ 000 174 000 000 esuadxJ pue apaJj swiel) | pog
poese 05 LSk 0Z'9l 05'b 028 092 [11F4 SICUPBIT I LI JEIUNLILISD | LG
SE'bZY s Er'Y 0301 0G0 oLl 000 or'e SIONPRLD) | (5
ow'ss $T°008'sY SLELL sTH 0066 ozor oLz Bujuueld @ uonenswIWEY
82052 052222 06'8 000 or9 174 oo 15800104 824 Jo Uoljeledald : 8§l
0052 00'5¢E4 090 000 090 000 000 S8YOIERS UOISUB - SUOISUR : 261
89602 0525k 0ze 050 oLl 000 00o CO9LD - 19IYsED [ 6gL
00522 00'sEl 090 000 090 000 000 uone|nae) puog ey - Bupuog : og1
66082 00'09eT e 000 06€ 0or 050 00910 JepioH uauquioddy - uPY : 091
50028 00ELTD 096l 000 090 060 oLg EEBILZPIITI LYA J9PIOH Iuawulnddy - LILPY : 651
00522 05°409 0LZ 000 aT 000 000 esUo) Ag - podey LoISUBIXT UIWPY-UILPY | 6%
- IN Vi 05'p05'S 0£'0z 000 441 058 09l Hoday $5aIB01d LUOWN 9 UONELSIVILIPY - UILIPY © /|
‘BE'8LZ G I8E'S 0L 000 0507 058 oLt odoy 6ird - UIWEY : 9L
£9'822 05501 oLy 000 0S¥ 0Z0 000 38| '$93 YOS - S[BINVEUIY - LIWPY : B
45252 05808 OLLL 000 06S 0z 000 MalASY JY0dS BSRD - UPY | Lt
L 0ETLY 05182°L o'y 000 090 000 (7R meiny AIUCI XIS - UIWPY | 8T L
00'SZZ 0522 oLo 000 Lo (i) ] 600 Buudig pue mejaed uid : 2z,
00522 05°49 oo 000 0£'D 000 000 sauspuodsanog [/euss | 07}
[254:123 092652 052 000 [s:11) -3 06'L souRInsY| (G|
=74 0T 00e Qoo 052 0L'0 oo ssojpauQ uis Butieeq (€14
0O'sZT 0520Z 060 000 06C 000 oon siosiApy Bunsixg yys Buieeq S 2Ly
0062 0000 0Z6 00'C 1[4 oo 000 SPIODBl 0 eoUBUBIUEN : P
00'G2T 05°208't 158 ] 000 oe'e 000 000 unljesylou juswuioddy | go|
9eese STSEE'Y 5L SL0 00T 000 058 dr-jes sAlensIWPY : 2o
BE'GIE 0S5 B98'y 0551 000 oLy o5t 0e'e Buniued ased : Lo}
{3) ey 4Eig poddng S{eU0$5030.d
Apnop shessry {3} 905 et 2INOH (361 T HUesEsy AUSS SN sebeurn LB LOPINZ YIOA JO LOREINESEIS

180d '8pod peloid
2102/20/60 ‘0L 210Z/Z0/0) ‘Woig
pajIT adiH Wed wo)s|o] - ZoDLS10D

Mewwing 1509 g swil 6dIS Pale}eq - Ayu3g awi)



01:91 8102 Jaquaidag G0

81-€0-G) uoisiap < jo z abed

000 pawie|) 5334 [Ej0L
oLzZe SLOLE'ZEL SSLIY SLT 0z° L9l 0686 orzrl SINOH [Bj0L
00'5tr 05825 o'k 000 o' 00’0 ot} Buipe)|
00SH aseze 050 [La N3 0G0 oI [0 Buype) Joy BUNLnCooYy! | TG0k
wu_ oy Heys poddng sjeuo|EsajIg

pnoy sbeiary (3 1sop ewyy SINOH KoL g SJuEs[ssy JoNIBG IO JoBeuBy 1wy UO[IUNS IOAA JO UDHEILHSSE]D

1S04d :8pog peloid
8102/80/60 :01 £10Z/Z0/01. "ol
POV BIIH Yled UOISIOD - ZOOLSIOD

Aewwng 3509 8 swil 6dIS pajiejeq - Auz aun)



COLSTON PARK HIRE LIMITED ( IN ADMINISTRATION )

Appendix D

Additional Information in Relation to the Administrator's Fees, Expenses & Disbursements

1.1

1.2

1.3

21

2.2

3.1

32

Staff Alfocation and the Use of Sub-Contractors

The general approach to resourcing our assignments is to allocate staff with the skills and
experience to meet the specific requirements of the case,

The constitution of the case team will usually consist of a Director, a Manager, and an
Administrator or Assistant. The exact constitution of the case team will depend on the
anticipated size and complexity of the assignment and the experience requirements of the
assignment.

We are not proposing to utilise the services of any sub-contractors in this case.

Professional Advisors

On this assignment we have used the professional advisors listed below. We have also
indicated alongside, the basis of our fee arrangement with them, which is subject to review on
a regular basis.

Francis Wilks & Jones {legal advie) Hourly rate and disbursements

Lambert Smith Hampton Group Limited (valuation and | Hourly rate and disbursements
disposal advice)

Our choice was based on our perception of their experience and ability to perform this type of
waork, the complexity and nature of the assignment and the basis of our fee arrangement with
them.

Administrator's Expenses & Disbursements
The estimate of expenses (including disbursements) which were anticipated at the outset of

the administration was provided to ¢reditors in the Administrator's Proposals Report a copy of
which is set out below:

Agents’ costs (Stock) B ' o ' ' O ' 15,00

Solicitors’ gosts 15,000
Insurance 1,500
Statutory advertising 164
Specific penalty bond 380
Re-direction of the Company's mail 100
Case related travel & subsistence 40
Search costs 10
Category 2 disbursements charged by the firm:

Business mileage 308

Current position of Administrator's expenses

An analysis of the expenses paid to the date of this report, together with those incurred but not
paid at the date of this report is provided below:

Administrator's Progress Report



COLSTON PARK HIRE LIMITED ( IN ADMINISTRATION )

3.3

3.4

4.1

Agents’ costs {Stock) N/A Nil 22,468 25,000
Solicitors’ costs N/A Nil 12,652 15,000
Insurance NIA Nil 11,604 11,604
Statutory advertising NiA Nil 82 164
Specific penalty bond N/A Nil 380 380

Category 2 disbursements

Business mileage N/A Nil 427 427
Travel expenditure N/A Nil 94 94

Category 1 disbursements do not require approval by creditors. The type of disbursements that
may be charged as a Category 1 disbursement to a case generally comprise of external
supplies of incidental services specifically identifiable to the case, such as postage, case
advertising, invoiced travel and external printing, room hire and document storage. Also
chargeable will be any properly reimbursed expenses incurred by personnel in connection with
the case. These disbursements are included in the tables of expenses above.

Category 2 disbursements do require approval from creditors. These are costs which are
directly referable to the appointment in question but are not payments which are made to an
independent third party and may include shared or allocated costs that can be allocated to the
appointment on a proper and reasonable basis such as internal room hire, document storage
or business mileage. Details of Category 2 disbursements charged by this firm (where
appropriate) were provided in the Administrator's Proposals Report and approved by creditors.
Any Category 2 disbursements incurred are specifically highlighted in the tables of expenses
above.

Charge-Out Rates

Harrisons Business Recovery & Insolvency (London) Limited's current charge-out rates
effective from 1 July 2017 are detailed below. Please note this firm records its time in minimum

units of 6 minutes.

P—

Directors 305-550
Managers 250-350
Case Supervisors 125-250
Assistants/Trainee Case Supervisors 100-150

Administrator's Progress Report



